Illinois law.
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Section 150.570  Director's Review 

A sworn officer who received discipline other than suspension as outlined in Section 150.520 (b) and (c) of this Part may within ten (10) days submit a written appeal for review to the Director.  The Director shall sustain, reduce or reverse such action. 

(Source:  Amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 18303, effective October 26, 1987) 
